J. OFM 1.8 (a) CERTIFICATE I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS			D#-
BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST-CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE FCORL ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON D.C. 20231 ON THE DATE SET FORTH BELOW.	-13-2000 #########		MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
To the Henerable Commissions of Date of the Henerable Commissions of Date of the Henerable Commissions of the Henerable Commission of the Henerable	1401697		V
(0) - 5 (1)	Γ	riginal documents or	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address		· •
X-10, Ltd.	1	celess Techno	1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes UNO	Internal Address:	15200 52nd Av Seattle, Wash	ington 981೮೪
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Massignment □ Merger	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
☐ Other	City:	State:	ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 🗆	Yes □ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/390540 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	olications and patents	s involved: 1
Name: Marvin N. Gordon	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40	.00
Internal Address: 630 Fifth Ave. Suite 2015	☐ Enclosed		
New York, N.Y. 10111	☐ Authorized to b	e charged to depos	it account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account no	umber:	
City:State:ZIP:		of this page if paying by	deposit account)
07/12/2000 ASCUTT 00000099 09390540 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, X-10, Ltd., having a place of business at Argyle House, Victoria Street, Hamilton, Bermuda, hereby assigns and sells to X10 Wireless Technology, Inc. of 15200 52nd Ave. South, Seattle, Washington 98188, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to MULTI-CAMERA SURVEILLANCE AND MONITORING SYSTEMS, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and to an RF PC INTERFACE, described in an application for Letters Patent Ser. No. 09/390540, filed on September 3. 1999, and in and to said applications, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent, United States or foreign, that may be obtained or granted therefore and thereon.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Dated: June 7 2000

X-10 Ltd.

Before me, a notary in and (city or county, and state) ashinatori personally appeared James Phillips , to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sworn, acknowledged his signature on the same and in my presence and in my presence declared the same to be his free act and deed on the date written above opposite his signature.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 5-31

(SEAL)

NOTARY ---- PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-21-02

PATENT REEL: 010906 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 06/15/2000